
 

Dan Abramovitz 
Leavenworth County Sheriffs Office 
Corporal 
601 S. 3rd Street Suite 2007 
Leavenworth, KS  66048 
dabramovitz@leavenworthcounty.org 
 

 

Erin Albert 
Central Bank of the Midwest 
Branch Manager 
300 W. 9th 
Lawrence, KS  66044 
erin.albert@centralbank.net 
 

 

Xavier Andrews 
Johnson County District Attorney's Office 
Assistant District Attorney 
100 N Kansas Ave 
Olathe, KS  66061 
xavier.andrews@jocogov.org 
 

 

John Anguiano 
Kansas Attorney General's Office 
Special Agent 
3818 SE Humboldt 
Topeka, KS  66609 
sgtangry185@gmail.com 
 

 

Susan Arnold 
Jayhawk Area Agency on Aging, Inc. 
Options Counselor/Case Manager 
2910 SW TOPEKA BLVD 
TOPEKA, KS  66611 
sarnold@jhawkaaa.org 
 

 

David Ball 
Leavenworth County Council on Againg 
Transportation Supervisor 
1830 S Broadway St 
Leavwenworth, KS  66048 
dball@leavenworthcounty.org 
 

 

Ann Bell 
Pioneer Ridge 
Administrator/Social Worker 
4851 Harvard Rd 
Lawrence, KS  66049 
abell@pioneer-ridge.com 
 

 

Judy Bellome 
AARP Kansas 
Executive Council Volunteer, AARP Kansas 
6220 SW 29th Street 
Topeka, KS  66614 
jube@knology.net 
 

 

Sylvester Birdsong 
Roeland Park Police Department 
Officer 
4600 W 51st St 
Roeland Park, KS  66205 
sbirdsong@roelandpark.org 
 

 

Barbara Braa 
KABC & Central Bank of the Midwest 
VP, Trust Officer 
300 W 9th St, PO Box 429 
Lawrence, KS  0 
barbara.braa@centralbank.net 
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Charles Branson 
Douglas County District Attorney 
District Attorney 
111 E 11th St 
Lawrence, KS  66044 
districtattorney@douglas-county.com 
 

 

Aaron Burchyett 
Leavenworth County Sheriffs Office 
Corporal 
601 S. 3rd Street Suite 2007 
Leavenworth, KS  66048 
aburchyett@leavenworthcounty.org 
 

 

Katelyn Butler 
District Attorney's Office 
Assistant District Attorney 
111 E 11th St 
Lawrence, KS  66044 
kbutler@douglas-county.com 
 

 

Cheryl Campbell 
Sunflower Bank 
Regional Manager 
3025 Courtland Cr 
Salina, KS  67401 
cherylc@sunflowerbank.com 
 

 

Susan Chaney 
DCF East Region 
Social Worker DCF/APS 
500 SW Van Buren 
Topeka, KS  66601 
susan.chaney@ks.gov 
 

 

Carolyn Clayton 
Prestige Home Care of Kansas 
Staffing Coordinator 
109A Delaware 
Leavenworth, KS  66048 
carolyn.clayton@kspretigehome.com 
 

 

Kimber Coby 
Wyandotte/Leavenworth Area Agency on Aging 
Professional Program Assistant 
849 N 47th St 
Kansas City, KS  66102 
kcoby@wycokck.org 
 

 

John Cullum 
Edwardsville Police Department 
Detective 
PO Box 13738 
Edwardsville, KS  66113 
jcullum@edwardsvilleks.org 
 

 

Caroline Dawson 
AgeWise Advocacy and Consulting, LLC 
Social Worker 
9313 Kenton St 
Lenexa, KS  66227 
caroline@agewisekc.com 
 

 

Marina DePiesse 
Johnson County District Attorney 
Victim Advocate/ Property Crime 
100 N. Kansas 
Olathe, KS  66061 
marina.depiesse@jocogov.org 
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Michael Dickason 
Lansing Police Department 
Sergeant 
118 W Kay 
Lansing, KS  66043 
dickason@lansing.ks.us 
 

 

Laura Dickinson 
Kansas Guardianship Program 
Recruiter/Facilitator 
3248 Kimball Ave 
Manhattan, KS  66503 
ldickinson@ksgprog.org 
 

 

Shelley Diehl 
Diehl Law 
Attorney 
3018 Campfire Dr 
Lawrence, KS  66049 
sjdiehl@sunflower.com 
 

 

Michele Dillon 
Jayhawk Area Agency on Aging 
Case Mangement 
2001 Haskell Ave 
Lawrence, KS  66046 
mdillon@jhawkaaa.org 
 

 

Pennie Dubisar-Cross 
Re:Organizing, LLC 
Organizer 
301 Wisconsin St 
Lawrence, KS  0 
pdubisarcross@gmail.com 
 

 

Alex English 
Kansas Legal Services 
Staff Attorney 
712 S Kansas Ave, Suite 200 
Topeka, KS  66603 
englisha@klsinc.org 
 

 

Bethany Ensle 
Capitol Federal 
BSA Analayst 
700 S Kansas Ave. 
Topeka, KS  66603 
bensle@capfed.com 
 

 

Stephanie Flood 
Capitol Federal Savings 
Financial Intelligence Unit Supervisor 
119 Vista View Ct 
Ozawkie, KS  66070 
sflood@capfed.com 
 

 

Emma Fonseca 
Wyandotte/Leavenworth Area Agency on Aging 
Program Specialist 
849 N 47th St 
Kansas City, KS  66102 
efonseca@wycokck.org 
 

 

Alonda Forde Harris 
Department for Children and Families 
APS Specialist 
402 State Ave. 
Kansas Cit, KS  66101 
alonda.fordeharris@ks.gov 
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Coni Foulke 
Emprise Bank 
AVP 
1121 Wakarusa Dr 
Lawrence, KS  66049 
foulke@emprisebank.com 
 

 

Michelle Gast 
Department for Children & Families - East Region 
Social Worker 
320 S Broadway 
Pittsburgh, KS  66762 
Michelle.Gast@ks.gov 
 

 

Tom Gottschalk 
Johnson County District Attorney Office 
Investigator 
100 N Kansas Ave 
Olathe, KS  66061 
tom.gottschalk@jocogov.org 
 

 

Myrone Grady 
Lawrence Police Department 
Sergeant 
P.O.Box 708 
Lawrence, KS  66044 
grady@lkpd.org 
 

 

Emily Hail 
Adult Protective Services-DCF 
Specialist 
1901 Delaware St 
Lawrence, KS  66046 
emily.hail@ks.gov 
 

 

Tom Hayselden 
Shawnee KS Police Department 
Detective 
11110 Johnson Drive 
Shawnee, KS  66203 
thayselden@cityofshawnee.org 
 

 

Lori Heasty 
Riling, Burkhead & Nitcher 
Attorney 
808 Massachusetts 
Lawrence, KS  66044 
lheasty@rilinglaw.com 
 

 

Danielle Herring 
Leavenworth Police Department 
Detective 
100 N 5th Street 
Leavenworth, KS  66048 
dherring@firstcity.org 
 

 

Shirley Hitt 
Douglas County Visiting Nurses Association 
Social Worker 
1982 E 100 Rd 
Lecompton, KS  66050 
sjuhitt@gmail.com 
 
 

 

Laurie Hooker 
Lawrence-Douglas County Housing Authority 
Support Services Coordinator 
1600 Haskell Ave # 187 
Lawrence, KS  0 
lhooker@ldcha.org 
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Brett Horner 
Lawrence Police Department 
Officer 
P.O.Box 708 
Lawrence, KS  66044 
horner@lkpd.org 
 

 

Janet Ikenberry 
Senior Resource Center for Douglas County 
Director of Health & Human Services 
745 Vermont St 
Lawrence, KS  66044 
jikenberry@yoursrc.org 
 

 

Lyn Jaimez 
Central Bank of the Midwest 
Branch Manager 
300 W. 9th 
Lawrence, KS  66044 
lyn.jaimez@centralbank.net 
 

 

Sandra James 
Jayhawk Area Agency on Aging 
Intern 
2910 SW Topeka Blvd 
Topeka, KS  66611 
sjames@jhawkaaa.org 
 

 

Amber Kelly 
Pioneer Ridge 
Social Worker 
4851 Harvard Rd 
Lawrence, KS  66049 
akelly@pioneer-ridge.com 
 

 

Chrisy Khatib 
Adult Protective Services Kansas City Region 
Assistant Program Administrator 
1900 Delaware 
Lawrence, KS  66047 
kerri.khatib@dcf.ks.gov 
 

 

Haleigh Koca 
Lawrence-Douglas County Housing Authority 
Senior Housing Services Coordinator 
1600 Haskell Ave # 187 
Lawrence, KS  66044 
hkoca@ldcha.org  
 

 

Ernest Kutzley 
AARP Kansas 
Advocacy Director 
6220 SW 29th Street 
Topeka, KS  66614 
ekutzley@aarp.org 
 

 

Dana Lambert 
AgeWise Advocacy and Consulting, LLC 
Social Worker 
9313 Kenton St 
Lenexa, KS  66227 
dana@agewisekc.com 
 

 

Carolyn Landau 
Sunflower Bank 
Branch Manager 
3025 Courtland Cr 
Salina, KS  67401 
carolynl@sunflowerbank.com 
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Barbara Longhofer 
Kansas Guardianship Program 
Recruiter/Facilitator 
3248 Kimball Ave 
Manhattan, KS  66503 
blonghofer@ksgprog.org 
 

 

Raymond Lundin 
Envista Credit Union 
Loss Prevention Officer 
3626 SW Wanamaker 
Topeka, KS  66614 
ray.lundin@envistacu.com 
 

 

Frank Martin 
Francis G. Martin Law 
Attorney 
7808 Noland Rd 
Lenexa, KS  66216 
fgmartinlaw@yahoo.com 
 

 

Mitzi McFatrich 
Kansas Advocates for Better Care 
Executive Director 
913 Tennessee St. Ste. 2 
Lawrence, KS  66044 
mitzim@kabc.org 
 

 

Stefanie McNeal 
Jayhawk Area Agency on Aging 
Intern 
2910 SW Topeka Blvd 
Topeka, KS  66611 
smcneal@jhawkaaa.org 
 

 

Michelle Meier 
Senior Resource Center for Douglas County 
Director of Community Engagement 
745 Vermont St 
Lawrence, KS  66044 
mmeier@yoursrc.org 
 

 

Samantha Messer 
Leavenworth County Council on Againg 
Office Support 
1830 S Broadway St 
Leavwenworth, KS  66048 
smesser@leavenworthcounty.org 
 

 

Christopher Meyers 
Merriam Police Department 
Detective 
9010 W 62nd St 
Merriam, KS  66203 
cmeyers@merriam.org 
 

 

Tony Moe 
Johnson County Sheriff's Office 
Detective 
588 E Santa Fe, Suite 2000 
Olathe, KS  66061 
Anthony.Moe@jocogov.org 
 

 

Dorothy Murray 
Court Services 
Court Services Officer 
588 E Santa Fe 
Olathe, KS  66061 
dorothy.murray@jocogov.org 
 

mailto:blonghofer@ksgprog.org
mailto:ray.lundin@envistacu.com
mailto:fgmartinlaw@yahoo.com
mailto:mitzim@kabc.org
mailto:smcneal@jhawkaaa.org
mailto:mmeier@yoursrc.org
mailto:smesser@leavenworthcounty.org
mailto:cmeyers@merriam.org
mailto:Anthony.Moe@jocogov.org
mailto:dorothy.murray@jocogov.org


 

Laura Naegele 
Merriam Police Department 
Detective 
9010 W 62nd St 
Merriam, KS  66203 
Naegele@merriam.org 
 

 

Jason Novotny 
Johnson County District Attorney Office 
Investigator 
100 N Kansas Ave 
Olathe, KS  66061 
jason.novotny@jocogov.org 
 

 

Nathan Oehlert 
Capital City Bank 
AVP/Banking Center Manager 
3710 SW Topeka Blvd 
Topeka, KS  66609 
nathan.oehlert@capcitybank.com 
 

 

Manuel Olmos-Molina 
Lansing Police 
Officer 
800 First Terrace 
Lansing, KS  66043 
olmos@lansing.ks.us 
 

 

Janet Otting 
Leavenworth County Council on Againg 
Human Service Specialist 
1830 S Broadway St 
Leavwenworth, KS  66048 
jotting@leavenworthcounty.org 
 

 

Jacob Pennington 
Leavenworth County Sheriffs Office 
Corporal 
601 S. 3rd Street Suite 2007 
Leavenworth, KS  66048 
jpennington@leavenworthcounty.org 
 

 

Mark Poff 
Leavenworth County Council on Againg 
Nutrition/Outreach 
1830 S Broadway St 
Leavwenworth, KS  66048 
mpoff@leavenworthcounty.org 
 

 

Megan Poindexter 
Trinity In-Home Care 
Executive Director 
2201 W. 25th St. Ste Q 
Lawrence, KS  66047 
megan@tihc.org 
 

 

Jenn Preston 
Lawrence-Douglas County Health Department 
Case Mangement Supervisor 
200 Maine, Suite B 
Lawrence, KS  66044 
jpreston@ldchealth.org 
 

 

Jenn Preston 
Lawrence-Douglas County Health Department 
Case Mangement Supervisor 
200 Maine, Suite B 
Lawrence, KS  66044 
jpreston@ldchealth.org 
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Katrina Racklyeft 
Department for Children and Families 
APS Specialist 
402 State Ave. 
Kansas City, KS  66101 
katrina.racklyeft@ks.gov 
 

 

Robert Ramsdell 
Thompson Ramsdell & Warner, P.A. 
Attorney 
Lawrence,    
robert.ramsdell@trqlaw.com 
 

 

Vicki Reindl 
Leavenworth County Council on Againg 
In-Home Support 
1830 S Broadway St 
Leavwenworth, KS  66048 
vreindl@leavenworthcounty.org 
 

 

Susan Ridenour 
Lawrence-Douglas County Health Department 
Project Lively Care Coordinator 
200 Maine, Suite B 
Lawrence, KS  66044 
sridenour@ldchealth.org 
 

 

Elizabeth Rincon 
Jayhawk Area Agency on Aging, Inc. 
Information Specialist 
2910 SW TOPEKA BLVD 
TOPEKA, KS  66611 
erincon@jhawkaaa.org 
 

 

Ruth Ritthaler 
Chautauqua County Attorney 
County Attorney 
219 N. Montgomery 
Sedan, KS  67361 
cqcoatty2017@outlook.com 
 

 

Deana Robben 
DCF 
APS Assistant Program Administrator 
2250 E. 22nd 
Hays, KS  67601 
deana.robben@ks.gov 
 

 

Rose Roberts 
Kansas DCF East Region 
Social Worker 
500 SW Van Buren 
Topeka Kansas, KS  66601 
rose.roberts@ks.gov 
 

 

Amber Robinson 
State of Kansas 
APS Specialist 
500 SW Van Buren 
Topeka, KS  66603 
amber.robinson@ks.gov 
 

 

Michelle Ross 
Department for Children and Families 
APS Supervisor 
402 State Ave. 
Kansas City, KS  66101 
michelle.ross@ks.gov 
 

mailto:katrina.racklyeft@ks.gov
mailto:robert.ramsdell@trqlaw.com
mailto:vreindl@leavenworthcounty.org
mailto:sridenour@ldchealth.org
mailto:erincon@jhawkaaa.org
mailto:cqcoatty2017@outlook.com
mailto:deana.robben@ks.gov
mailto:rose.roberts@ks.gov
mailto:amber.robinson@ks.gov
mailto:michelle.ross@ks.gov


 

Caitlin Schmidt 
Trinity In-Home Care 
Client Service Coordinator 
2201 W. 25th St. Ste Q 
Lawrence, KS  66047 
caitlin@tihc.org 
 

 

Amanda Sellers 
Jayhawk Area Agency on Aging, Inc. 
Assessor/Options Counselor 
2910 SW TOPEKA BLVD 
TOPEKA, KS  66611 
asellers@jhawkaaa.org 
 

 

Aaron Simmons 
Merriam Police Department 
Detective 
9010 W 62nd St 
Merriam, KS  66203 
asimmons@merriam.org 
 

 

Mark Simpson 
District Attorney's Office 
Assistant District Attorney 
111 E 11th St 
Lawrence, KS  66044 
msimpson@douglas-county.com 
 

 

Jessica Snyder 
Department for Children and Families 
APS Specialist 
402 State Ave. 
Kansas Cit, KS  66101 
Jessica.Snyder@ks.gov 
 

 

Jill Spurling 
Douglas County District Attorney's Office 
Consumer Protection 
111 E 11th St 
Lawrence, KS  66044 
jspurling@douglas-county.com 
 

 

Katelyn Staab 
Lawrence-Douglas County Health Department 
Social Worker Care Coordinator 
200 Maine St. Suite B 
Lawrence, KS  66044 
kstaab@ldchealth.org 
 

 

Jeffery Stripe 
Department for Children & Familes 
Adult Protective Investigator 
1710 Palace Drive 
Garden City, KS  67846 
Jeffry.Stipe@ks.gov 
 

 

Joni Tipton 
Vemont Towers 
Service Coordinator 
9423 E. Shannon Way Ct 
Wichita, KS  67206 
vermontsc@keymgmtsites.com 
 

 

Eve Tolefree 
Lawrence-Douglas County Fire Medical 
Division Chief-EMS 
1100 Massachusettes 
Lawrence, KS  66044 
etolefree@lawrenceks.org 
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Rik VanDyke 
Wyandotte/Leavenworth Area Agency on Aging 
Program Manager 
849 N 47th St 
Kansas City, KS  66102 
rvandyke@wycokck.org 
 

 

Terri Vierthaler 
Department of Children & Families 
APS APA 
2601 S Oliver 
Wichita, KS  67210 
Terri.Vierthaler@ks.gov 
 

 

Debi Waggoner 
Capital City Bank 
Banking Center Manager 
3710 SW Topeka Blvd 
Topeka, KS  66609 
debi.waggoner@capcitybank.com 
 

 

Jason Walker 
The Trust Company 
Trust Officer and Relationship Manager 
800 Poyntz Ave. 
Manhattan, KS  66505 
jasonw@thetrustco.com 
 

 

Megan Williams 
Leavenworth County Attorney 
Assistant County Attorney 
601 S. 3rd Street Suite 3069 
Leavenworth, KS  66048 
mwilliams@leavenworthcounty.org 
 

 

Marvel Williamson 
Senior Resource Center for Douglas County 
Executive Director 
745 Vermont 
Lawrence, KS  66044 
mwilliamson@yoursrc.org 
 

 

Catina Willis 
Wyandotte/Leavenworth Area Agency on Aging 
Program Specialist 
849 N 47th St 
Kansas City, KS  66102 

 

Jami Wohler 
Capitol Federal Savings 
Electronic Payments Collections Specialist 
700 S Kansas Ave 
Topeka, KS  66603 
jwohler@capfed.com 
 

 

Larry Woydziak 
Senior Resource Center for Douglas County 
Program Specialist, Health & Human Services 
745 Vermont St 
Lawrence, KS  66044 
lwoydziak@yoursrc.org 
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